Policy Manual



Title: Board of Trustees Self-Evaluation	Number:
	6Hx2-1.24
Legal Authority: Fla. Statute 1001.64	Page:
	1 of 1

GENERAL STATEMENT

Pursuant to Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Commission on Colleges (SACSCOC) principle 4.2.g (*Board Self-Evaluation*), the District Board of Trustees is required to define and regularly evaluate its responsibilities and expectations. This policy addresses the self-evaluation as a duty of the District Board of Trustees of Broward College.

SELF-EVALUATION

The District Board of Trustees is committed to assessing its own performance, as a whole, to identify its strengths and areas in which it may improve its functioning each fiscal year.

The Board has established the following processes:

- Once a year, the Board will conduct a self-evaluation.
- Each Board member will participate in the self-evaluation by completing the evaluation survey and submitting it to the Chief of Staff and Vice President of Communications and Community Relations.
- The Institutional Planning and Effectiveness Department will conduct and report on the analysis of the results.
- A summary of the evaluation results will be presented and discussed by all members of the Board.

History: Adopted March 29, 2022				
Approved by the	Date:	President's Signature	<u>U</u>	Date:
Board of Trustees	03/29/2022		Jann	03/29/2022